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APPENDIX I

Table 1 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients without Complications among Health Card Holders
DM. w / o  c o m

list o f Pt. #  o f  v is its su m  up
(N o .)

1 2 2

2 2 4

3 3 7

4 2 9

5 3 12

6 3 15

7 5 2 0

8 4 2 4

9 5 2 9

10 6 3 5

11 4 3 9

12 5 4 4

13 6 5 0

14 5 5 5

15 6 61

16 4 6 5

17 6 71

1 8 5 7 6

19 4 8 0

2 0 6 8 6

21 4 9 0

2 2 6 9 6

2 3 5 101

2 4 4 1 0 5

2 5 5 1 1 0

DM. W /o  c o m

. list o f Pt. #  o f  v is its su m  u p
(N o .)

2 6 4 1 1 4

2 7 6 1 2 0

2 8 4 1 2 4

2 9 5 1 2 9

3 0 6 1 3 5

31 6 141

3 2 6 1 4 7

3 3 5 1 5 2

34 6 1 5 8

3 5 8 1 6 6

3 6 9 1 7 5

3 7 7 1 8 2

3 8 7 1 8 9

3 9 8 1 9 7

4 0 7 2 0 4

41 9 2 1 3

4 2 9 2 2 2

4 3 8 2 3 0

4 4 7 2 3 7

4 5 9 2 4 6

4 6 7 2 5 3

4 7 8 261

4 8 9 2 7 0

4 9 7 2 7 7

5 0 9 2 8 6
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DM. w / o  c o m

list o f #  o f v is its s u m  u p

NO.

7 6 7 491

7 7 8 4 9 9

7 8 7 5 0 6

7 9 7 5 1 3

8 0 9 5 2 2

81 7 5 2 9

8 2 10 5 3 9

8 3 10 5 4 9

8 4 12 561

8 5 10 571

8 6 11 5 8 2

8 7 11 5 9 3

8 8 1 2 6 0 5

8 9 12 6 1 7

9 0 10 6 2 7

91 10 6 3 7

9 2 12 6 4 9

9 3 12 661

9 4 13 6 7 4

9 5 14 6 8 8

DM. W /o  c o m

list o f if o f v is its su m  up

NO.

51 9 2 9 5

5 2 8 3 0 3

5 3 7 3 1 0

5 4 7 3 1 7

5 5 7 3 2 4

5 6 8 3 3 2

5 7 9 341

5 8 7 3 4 8

5 9 8 3 5 6

6 0 9 3 6 5

61 8 3 7 3

6 2 9 3 8 2

6 3 7 3 8 9

6 4 8 3 9 7

6 5 9 4 0 6

6 6 7 4 1 3

6 7 7 4 2 0

6 8 8 4 2 8

6 9 7 4 3 5

7 0 9 4 4 4

71 7 451

7 2 8 4 5 9

7 3 9 4 6 8

7 4 7 4 7 5

7 5 9 4 8 4
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Table 2 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients with Hypertension among Health Card Holders
DM with HT

list o f  P t.(N o .) #  o f  v isits/yr . su m  up

1 2 2

2 3 5

3 3 8

4 3 11

5 2 1 3

6 3 16

7 2 1 8

8 2 2 0

9 3 2 3

1 0 5 2 8

11 4 3 2

1 2 6 3 8

1 3 6 4 4

14 4 4 8

1 5 4 5 2

16 5 5 7

17 4 61

18 6 6 7

1 9 6 7 3

2 0 5 7 8

21 4 8 2

2 2 5 8 7

2 3 6 9 3

2 4 4 9 7

2 5 6 1 0 3



DM with HT

list o f  P t.(N o .) #  o f  v isits/yr. su m  u p

2 6 6 1 0 9

2 7 4 1 1 3

2 8 5 1 1 8

2 9 6 1 2 4

3 0 5 1 2 9

31 5 1 3 4

3 2 4 1 3 8

3 3 5 1 4 3

3 4 4 1 4 7

3 5 5 1 5 2

3 6 6 1 5 8

3 7 4 1 6 2

3 8 6 1 6 8

3 9 8 1 7 6

4 0 8 1 8 4

41 7 191

4 2 7 1 9 8

4 3 9 2 0 7

4 4 8 2 1 5

4 5 7 2 2 2

4 6 9 231

4 7 8 2 3 9

4 8 7 2 4 6

4 9 8 2 5 4

5 0 7 261

51 9 2 7 0

5 2 9 2 7 9

5 3 9 2 8 8



DM with HT

list of Pt.(No.) # of visits/yr. sum up

54 8 296

55 7 303

56 8 311

57 8 319

58 9 328

59 8 336

60 7 343

61 8 351

62 7 358

63 9 367

64 7 374

65 8 382

66 8 390

67 9 399

68 9 408

69 8 416

70 7 423

71 8 431

72 9 440

73 9 449

74 8 457

75 7 464

76 7 471

77 8 479

78 8 487

79 9 496

80 7 503

81 8 511



DM with HT

list of Pt.(No.) # of visits/yr. sum up

82 9 520

83 9 529

84 7 536

85 7 543

86 8 551

87 9 560

88 7 567

89 9 576

90 7 583

91 7 590

92 8 598

93 8 606

94 7 613

95 9 622

96 8 630

97 7 637

98 9 646

99 7 653

100 8 661

101 9 670

102 7 677

103 8 685

104 7 692

105 8 700

106 9 709

107 9 718

108 9 727

109 7 734



DM with HT

list of Pt.(No.) # of visits/yr. sum up

110 7 741

111 8 749

112 9 758

113 9 767

114 7 774

115 8 782

116 8 790

117 9 799

118 9 808

119 7 815

120 8 823

121 9 832

122 7 839

123 8 847

124 10 857

125 12 869

126 10 879

127 10 889

128 11 900

129 12 912

130 10 922

131 12 934

132 10 944

133 12 956

134 12 968

135 11 979

136 11 990

137 12 1002



DM with HT

list of Pt.(No.) # of visits/yr. sum up

138 10 1012
139 10 1022
140 10 1032

141 12 1044

142 10 1054

143 11 1065

144 11 1076

145 11 1087

146 10 1097

147 10 1107

148 10 1117

149 12 1129

150 12 1141

151 11 1152

152 11 1163

153 12 1175

154 10 1185

155 10 1195

156 12 1207

157 11 1218

158 11 1229

159 11 1240

160 10 1250

161 12 1262

162 10 1272

163 11 1283

164 12 1295

165 11 1306



DM with HT

list of Pt(No.) น of visits/yr. sum up

166 12 1318

167 11 1329

168 11 1340

169 12 1352

170 12 1364

171 10 1374

172 14 1388

173 13 1401

174 13 1414

175 14 1428

176 13 1441



67

Table 3 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients with Heart Disease among HealthCard Holders
DM with HD

list of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

1 3 3

2 3 6
3 5 11
4 ธ 16

5 4 20
6 6 26

7 6 32

8 5 37

9 6 43

10 5 48

11 7 55

12 8 63

13 9 72

14 9 81

15 8 89

16 7 96

17 8 104

18 10 114

19 11 125

20 12 137

21 12 149

22 10 159

23 11 170



DM with HD

list of Pt.(No-) # of visits รนทา up

24 10 180

25 11 191

26 10 201
27 11 212
28 13 225

29 13 238

30 15 253
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Table 4 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients without Complications amongElderly Group

DM. w/o com.

list of Pt No. # of visits sum up

1 7 3

2 6 9

3 7 16

4 7 23

5 6 29

6 6 35

7 7 42

8 6 48

9 9 57

10 8 65

11 9 74

12 10 84

13 9 93

14 10 103

15 9 112
16 9 121
17 10 131

18 9 140

19 8 148

20 9 157

21 10 167

22 9 176

23 9 185

24 6 191

25 4 195

26 6 201
27 5 206

28 4 210



DM. พ /0 com.

list of Pt No. # of visits sum up

29 6 216

30 4 220
31 5 225

32 5 230

33 6 236

34 6 242

35 4 246

36 6 252

37 5 257

38 5 262

39 5 267

40 4 271

41 6 277

42 5 282

43 6 288

44 4 292

45 4 296

46 5 301

47 8 309

48 8 317

49 9 326

50 9 335

51 7 342

52 8 350

53 9 359

54 8 367

55 7 374

56 9 383

57 8 391

58 8 399



DM.

list of Ft No. # of visits รนทา up

59 7 406

60 7 413

61 8 421

62 7 428

63 8 436

64 9 445

65 7 452

66 7 459

67 8 467

•68 9 476

69 7 483

70 7 490

71 9 499

72 9 508

73 8 516

74 7 523

75 7 530

76 8 538

77 8 546

78 9 555

79 7 562

80 8 570

81 9 579

82 9 588

83 7 595

84 10 605

85 8 613

86 9 622

87 10 632
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Table 5 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients with Hypertension among Elderly Group
DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits รนกา up

1 2 2
2 3 5

3 3 8
4 2 10
5 2 12
6 3 15

7 3 18

8 2 20
9 5 25

10 5 30

11 4 34

12 6 40

13 4 44

14 5 49

15 6 55

16 4 59

17 5 64

18 5 69

19 6 75

20 6 81

21 6 87

22 4 91

23 5 96

24 5 101
25 6 107

26 4 111
27 6 117

28 4 121



DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

29 5 126

30 4 130

31 6 136

32 6 142

33 5 147

34 4 151

35 6 157

36 6 163

37 5 168

38 5 173

39 4 177

40 6 183

41 8 191

42 8 199

43 7 206

44 7 213

45 9 222
46 8 230

47 7 237

48 9 246

49 7 253

50 8 261

51 9 270

52 7 277

53 7 284

54 8 292

55 8 300

56 9 309

57 7 316

58 9 325



DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

59 7 332

60 9 341

61 7 348

62 8 356

63 9 365

64 7 372

65 8 380

66 9 389

67 7 396

68 7 403

69 8 411

70 9 420

71 7 427

72 7 434

73 8 442

74 8 450

75 9 459

76 7 466

77 8 474

78 9 483

79 8 491

80 7 498

81 7 505

82 9 514

83 7 521

84 9 530

85 8 538

86 7 545

87 9 554

88 8 562
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DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits รนโท up

89 7 569

90 7 576

91 8 584

92 9 593

93 7 600

94 8 608

95 8 616

96 9 625

97 9 634

98 7 641

99 8 649

100 9 658

101 9 667

102 7 674

103 8 682

104 9 691

105 7 698

106 8 706

107 7 713

108 7 720

109 8 728

110 9 737

111 9 746

112 9 755

113 7 762

114 8 770

115 8 778

116 7 785

117 8 793

118 9 802



DM. With HT.

List of Pi (No.) # of visits sum up

119 9 811

120 7 818

121 8 826

122 7 833

123 9 842

124 8 850

125 7 857

126 8 865

127 9 874

128 7 881

129 8 889

130 9 898

131 7 905

132 7 912

133 8 920

134 9 929

135 8 937

136 9 946

137 7 953

138 8 961

139 9 970

140 8 978

141 8 986

142 9 995

143 7 1002

144 8 1010

145 9 1019

146 9 1028

147 8 1036

148 9 1045



DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

149 7 1052

150 8 1060

151 8 1068

152 10 1078

153 10 1088

154 11 1099

155 12 1111

156 10 1121

157 12 1133

158 10 1143

159 12 1155

160 12 1167

161 10 1177

162 11 1188

163 10 1198

164 12 1210

165 10 1220

166 10 1230

167 12 1242

168 12 1254

169 10 1264

170 10 1274

171 12 1286

172 10 1296

173 12 1308

174 11 1319

175 12 1331

176 10 1341

177 10 1351

178 12 1363



DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

179 10 1373

180 12 1385

181 12 1397

182 10 1407

183 11 1418

184 10 1428

185 10 1438

186 12 1450

187 10 1460

188 11 1471

189 11 1482

190 11 1493

191 12 1505

192 11 1516

193 10 1520

194 11 1537

195 12 1549

196 11 1560

197 12 1572

198 10 1582

199 12 1594

200 10 1604

201 13 1617

202 15 1632

203 13 1645

204 14 1659

205 15 1674

206 14 1688

207 15 1703

208 15 1718



DM. With HT.

List of Pt.(No.) # of visits sum up

209 13 1731

210 17 1748

211 16 1764

212 17 1781

213 18 1799

214 15 1814
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Table 6 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients with Heart Disease among
Elderly Group

DM with HD

List of Pt.No. # of visits sum up

1 3 3

2 2 5

3 3 8

4 5 13

5 5 18

6 6 24

7 6 30

8 4 34

9 6 40

10 6 46

11 4 50

12 5 55

13 4 59

14 7 66

15 8 74

16 8 82

17 9 91

18 9 100

19 7 107

20 7 114

21 8 122

22 9 131

23 8 139

24 12 151

25 15 166

26 15 181

27 16 197



DM with HD

List of Pt.No. # of visits รนกก up

28 15 212

29 14 226

30 14 240

31 16 256

32 16 272
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Table 7 utilization Rate of Diabetic Outpatients without complications in the Out of
Pocket Group

DM

List of Pt.No. # of visits sum up

1 6 6

2 5 11

3 6 17

4 5 22

5 8 30

6 9 39

7 9 48

8 7 55

9 6 61

10 7 68

11 8 76

12 9 85

13 8 93

14 8 101
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Table 8 utilization Rate of Diabetics with Hypertension in The Out of Pocket
Group___________________________________

DM with HT

List of Pt.No. # of visits sum up

1 6 6

2 5 11

3 6 17

4 5 22

5 8 30

6 9 39

7 9 48

8 7 55

9 6 61

10 6 67

11 7 74

12 8 82

13 7 89

14 7 96

15 8 104

16 8 112

17 9 121

18 9 130

19 10 140

20 7 147

21 8 155

22 9 164

23 8 172
24 10 182

25 11 193

26 11 204

27 12 216

28 11 227

29 10 237
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Tab le  9 u tiliz a tio n  R ate  o f D iabetics O u tpa tien ts  w ith  H eart D isease  in the O ut 
o f P ocke t G roup

DM with HD

List of PL No. # of visits sum up

1 9 9

2 7 16

3 8 24

4 7 31

5 10 41

6 9 50

7 9 59
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APPENDIX II

Survey Sheet Concerning Capital A ssets
Form c c

N am e of 
C apita l

Q uan tity P rice per 
U n it(Baht)

Tota l
am ount
(Baht)

M onth ,Y ear 
o f

A cqu irem ent

T im e o f
u tiliza tion
(Year)

E xp ira tion  o f 
u tiliza tion  
(m on th ,Y ear)
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Labour Cost Record sheet ( except overtime)
Form LC-1

No. S a la ry Increm enta l 
fund fo r 
dependents

H osp ita liza tion
fee

A llow ance O thers To ta l
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Form LC-2

Survey Sheet Distribution in Labour Cost 
Name of Surveyor.............................. Jo b  code......................

8
a.m .

9
a.m .

10
a.m .

11
a.m .

12
a.m .

1
a.m .

2
p.m .

3
p.m.

4
p.m .

5
p.m.

6
p.m .

M on

Tue

W ed

Thu

Fri

S a t

รนท
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MC-1 M aterial S u rvey  M aterial s e c tio n

Record Sheet For Material Costs

A ctiv ities
(D epartm ent)

O ffice
m ateria l

H ouseho ld
m ate ria l

Teach ing
m ateria l

M edical
E qu ipm ent

R epairing
M ain tenance
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Record Sheet For Public u tilities
MC-2 Finance section

C ost C entre W a te r supp ly E lectric ity M ail and postage T e lephon e



90

C U R R IC U L U M  V IT A E

Name
Place and Date of Birth 
Sex
Nationality 
Marital status 
Occupation

Addresses

Education

Poompat Chumchia 
Trang (Thailand), 31 May, 1971 
Male 

Thai 
Single
Government Official 
Provincial Health Office 
Trang, Thailand

: Office :Trang Provincial Health Office 
18 M.1 Tambol Bankuan 
Muang District 
Trang (THAILAND)
92000
Home : 55/1 M 6 Tambol Khok lo 
Muang District 
Trang (THAILAND)
92000

: B.A. in Public Health(Bangkok Thailand)
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